2024 Region VIl SAFECON

Final Overall Results

10/23/24 - 10/26/24
Hosted by Southern lllinois University
KMDH

Aircraft Preflight Inspection

Rank Contestants Team
1 Contestant Ben Campbell 1213 Southern lllinois
University

2 Contestant Grant 1217  Southern lllinois
Gillespie University

3 Contestant Laura Carreno 1022 Lewis University

4 Contestant Ethan Sykes 1027 Lewis University

5 Contestant Andrew 1122  Purdue University
Pagan

6 Contestant Robert 1116  Purdue University

DeVergillo

Score

59.00

52.00

33.00

32.00

31.00

19.00

Elapsed
Time

0:14:59

0:14:24

0:14:42
0:13:54

0:13:02

0:14:25

Tie
Break

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

NC
Points

10.00

9.00

8.00

7.00

6.00

5.00

Judges
Points

6.00

5.00

4.00
3.00

2.00

1.00



Aircraft Recognition

Rank Contestants

1 Contestant Grant Gillespie

2 Contestant Liam Harrison

3 Contestant Jesus Zamora

4 Contestant Thomas
Nguyen

5 Contestant Robert
DeVergillo

6 Contestant Trent Criser

7 Contestant Luke Trout

8 Contestant Cyrus Kelawala

9 Contestant Jeffrey Lacca

10 Contestant Nicholas
Jaiuppa

" Contestant Gabriel Booth

12 Contestant Oliver Juve
13 Contestant  Jarrett
Schiedemeyer

14 Contestant Graham Black

15 Contestant Ava Albright

1217

1218

1125

1223

1116

1114

1227

1120

1019

1021

1212

1118

1017

1020

1018

Team

Southern
lllinois
University

Southern
lllinois
University

Purdue
University

Southern
lllinois
University

Purdue
University

Purdue
University

Southern
lllinois
University

Purdue
University

Lewis
University

Lewis
University

Southern
lllinois
University

Purdue
University

Lewis
University

Lewis
University

Lewis
University

Correct
(Entire test
incl. fill-ins)

174.00

169.00

161.00

157.00

138.00

136.00

125.00

124.00

115.00

112.00

103.00

92.00

86.00

75.00

75.00

Correct Fill
In Answers

26.00

23.00

15.00

18.00

17.00

10.00

10.00

11.00

12.00

11.00

16.00

5.00

3.00

6.00

2.00

Tie
Break

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

NC
Points

10.00

9.00

8.00

7.00

6.00

5.00

4.00

3.00

2.00

1.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

Judges
Points

15.00

14.00

13.00

12.00

11.00

10.00

9.00

8.00

7.00

6.00

5.00

4.00

3.00

2.00

1.00



Competition Safety Award

Rank Team
1 Lewis University
Computer Accuracy

Rank Contestants

10

1

12

13

14

15

Contestant

Contestant

Contestant

Contestant

Contestant

Contestant

Contestant

Contestant

Contestant

Contestant

Contestant

Contestant

Contestant

Contestant

Contestant

Jake Mack

Kyra Hilsabeck

Jeremy Murray

Ben Campbell

Mateo Torres

Raj Patel

Ethan Karalus
Bradan Andrecs
Matthew Chiu
Kaden Laehu

Dean
Cunningham

Paul Butler

Scotlond
Ernsting

Owen Rodriguez

Monique
Montoya

1220

1219

1221

1213

1226

1123

1119

1112

1113

1121

1012

1014

1016

1015

1013

Rank

1.00

Team

Southern lllinois
University

Southern lllinois
University

Southern lllinois
University

Southern lllinois
University

Southern lllinois
University

Purdue University
Purdue University
Purdue University
Purdue University
Purdue University

Lewis University

Lewis University

Lewis University

Lewis University

Lewis University

NC Points

0.00

Correct

39.00

39.00

37.00

36.00

29.00

25.00

25.00

25.00

22.00

21.00

18.00

17.00

16.00

16.00

14.00

Judges Points

0.00

Elapsed
Time

0:57:43

0:58:12

0:58:46

0:59:08

0:57:21

0:59:15
0:59:41
1:00:00
0:56:56
0:56:39

1:00:00

0:54:28

0:56:20

1:00:00

0:37:00

NC
Points

10.00

9.00

8.00

7.00

6.00

5.00

4.00

3.00

2.00

1.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

Judges
Points

15.00

14.00

13.00

12.00

11.00

10.00
9.00
8.00
7.00
6.00

5.00

4.00

3.00

2.00

1.00



Flight Events Championship

Rank Team

1 Southern lllinois University
2 Purdue University

3 Lewis University

Ground Events Championship

Rank Team

1 Southern lllinois University
2 Purdue University

3 Lewis University

Ground Trainer

Rank Contestants Team

1 Contestant  Grant Gillespie 1217  Southern lllinois University

2 Contestant  Thomas Nguyen 1223  Southern lllinois University

3 Contestant  Ryan Agan 1111 Purdue University

4 Contestant  Brayden Snedigar 1124  Purdue University

5 Contestant  Paul Butler 1014  Lewis University

6 Contestant  Scotlond Ernsting 1016  Lewis University
Judges Trophy

Rank Team

1 Southern lllinois University

2 Purdue University

3 Lewis University

Score

2,417.00

2,852.00

4,992.00

5,021.00

6,946.00

8,871.00

Points

231.00

134.00

58.00

Points

142.00

83.00

30.00

NC Points

10.00

9.00

8.00

7.00

6.00

5.00

Points

391.00

266.00

129.00

Judges Points
6.00
5.00
4.00
3.00
2.00

1.00



Message Drop

Rank

10

11

12

13

14

Contestants
Dropmaster
Pilot
Dropmaster
Pilot
Dropmaster
Pilot
Dropmaster
Pilot
Dropmaster
Pilot
Dropmaster
Pilot
Dropmaster
Pilot
Dropmaster
Pilot
Dropmaster
Pilot
Dropmaster
Pilot
Dropmaster
Pilot
Dropmaster
Pilot
Dropmaster
Pilot
Dropmaster

Pilot

Liam Harrison
Thomas Nguyen
Michael Chebuske
Jake Mack

Mateo Torres
Vassilios Georges
Andrew Pagan
Trent Criser
Jesus Zamora
Jack Lomer

Luke Trout

Ben Campbell
Ethan Sykes
Scotlond Ernsting
Thomas Nguyen
Liam Harrison
Laura Carreno

Monique Montoya

Benjamin DeMartino

Bradan Andrecs
Monique Montoya
Laura Carreno
Cyrus Kelawala
Dylan Garagiola
Robert DeVergillo

Oliver Juve

Jarrett Schiedemeyer

Daniel Doyle

1218

1223

1214

1220

1226

1216

1122

114

1125

1127

1227

1213

1027

1016

1223

1218

1022

1013

1115

112

1013

1022

1120

117

1116

1118

1017

1025

Team

Southern lllinois University
Southern lllinois University
Southern lllinois University
Southern lllinois University
Southern lllinois University
Southern lllinois University
Purdue University

Purdue University

Purdue University

Purdue University
Southern lllinois University
Southern lllinois University
Lewis University

Lewis University

Southern lllinois University
Southern lllinois University
Lewis University

Lewis University

Purdue University

Purdue University

Lewis University

Lewis University

Purdue University

Purdue University

Purdue University

Purdue University

Lewis University

Lewis University

Score

41.75

72.92

79.08

87.58

97.92

98.50

132.42

168.83

182.58

190.75

409.00

429.00

440.50

534.00

NC Points

10.00

0.00

9.00

0.00

8.00

0.00

7.00

0.00

6.00

0.00

5.00

0.00

4.00

0.00

3.00

0.00

2.00

0.00

1.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

Judges Points
15.00
0.00
14.00
0.00
13.00
0.00
12.00
0.00
11.00
0.00
10.00
0.00
9.00
0.00
8.00
0.00
7.00
0.00
6.00
0.00
5.00
0.00
4.00
0.00
3.00
0.00
2.00

0.00



Rank Contestants Team Score NC Points Judges Points
15 Dropmaster  Daniel Doyle 1025 Lewis University 618.00 0.00 1.00

Pilot Jarrett Schiedemeyer 1017  Lewis University 0.00 0.00

Power-Off Landing

Rank Contestants Team Score Tiebreak NC Points Judges Points
1 Pilot Vassilios Georges 1216  Southern lllinois University 56.00 0.00 20.00 15.00
2 Pilot Mateo Torres 1226  Southern lllinois University  60.00 0.00 18.00 14.00
3 Pilot Michael Chebuske 1214  Southern lllinois University 67.00 0.00 16.00 13.00
4 Pilot Grant Gillespie 1217 Southern lllinois University 81.00 0.00 14.00 12.00
5 Pilot Brayden Snedigar 1124 Purdue University 84.00 0.00 12.00 11.00
6 Pilot Ryan Agan 1111 Purdue University 85.00 0.00 10.00 10.00
7 Pilot Robert DeVergillo 1116  Purdue University 98.00 0.00 8.00 9.00
8 Pilot Jake Mack 1220 Southern lllinois University 145.00 0.00 6.00 8.00
9 Pilot Jarrett Schiedemeyer 1017 Lewis University 161.00 0.00 4.00 7.00
10 Pilot Scotlond Ernsting 1016 Lewis University 381.00 0.00 2.00 6.00
11 Pilot Andrew Pagan 1122  Purdue University 452.00 0.00 0.00 5.00
12 Pilot Kaden Laehu 1121 Purdue University 462.00 0.00 0.00 4.00
13 Pilot Paul Butler 1014 Lewis University 496.00 0.00 0.00 3.00
14 Pilot Monique Montoya 1013 Lewis University 750.00 0.00 0.00 2.00
15 Pilot Jacob Chang 1026 Lewis University 1,000.00 0.00 0.00 1.00

Regional Top Pilot

Contestants Team Region NC Points Judges Points

SAFECON Championship

Rank Team Points
1 Southern lllinois University 373.00
2 Purdue University 217.00

3 Lewis University 88.00



Short Field Landing

Rank Contestants Team Score Tiebreak NC Points Judges Points
1 Pilot Grant Gillespie 1217  Southern lllinois University 32.00 0.00 20.00 15.00
2 Pilot Ryan Agan 1111 Purdue University 35.00 0.00 18.00 14.00
3 Pilot Mateo Torres 1226  Southern lllinois University 45.00 0.00 16.00 13.00
4 Pilot Vassilios Georges 1216 Southern lllinois University 75.00 0.00 14.00 12.00
5 Pilot Luke Trout 1227 Southern lllinois University 99.00 0.00 12.00 11.00
6 Pilot Robert DeVergillo 1116  Purdue University 113.00 0.00 10.00 10.00
7 Pilot Jake Mack 1220 Southern lllinois University 147.00 0.00 8.00 9.00
8 Pilot Kaden Laehu 1121 Purdue University 191.00 0.00 6.00 8.00
9 Pilot Scotlond Ernsting 1016 Lewis University 317.00 0.00 4.00 7.00
10 Pilot Brayden Snedigar 1124  Purdue University 444.00 0.00 2.00 6.00
11 Pilot Andrew Pagan 1122  Purdue University 531.00 0.00 0.00 5.00
12 Pilot Jacob Chang 1026 Lewis University 644.00 0.00 0.00 4.00
13 Pilot Jarrett Schiedemeyer 1017 Lewis University 718.00 0.00 0.00 3.00
14 Pilot Paul Butler 1014 Lewis University 1,225.00 0.00 0.00 2.00

Pilot Monique Montoya 1013 Lewis University DNF 0.00 0.00 0.00



Simulated Comprehensive Aircraft Navigation

Rank Contestants

10

1

12

13

14

15

Contestant

Contestant

Contestant

Contestant

Contestant

Contestant

Contestant

Contestant

Contestant

Contestant

Contestant

Contestant

Contestant

Contestant

Contestant

Alana Stahl

Ryan Agan

Mateo Torres

Jake Mack

Vassilios Georges

Ethan Karalus
Matthew Chiu
Jeremy Murray
Benjamin
DeMartino

Jarrett
Schiedemeyer

Laura Carreno
Scotlond Ernsting
Filip Kapera
Matthew Vineyard

Jack Lomer

1225

1111

1226

1220

1216

1119

1113

1221

1115

1017

1022

1016

1024

1023

1127

Team

Southern lllinois
University

Purdue University

Southern lllinois
University

Southern lllinois
University

Southern lllinois
University

Purdue University
Purdue University

Southern lllinois
University

Purdue University

Lewis University

Lewis University
Lewis University
Lewis University
Lewis University

Purdue University

Correct

38.00

38.00

37.00

37.00

37.00

36.00

34.00

33.00

32.00

22.00

22.00

21.00

21.00

19.00

19.00

Elapsed
Time

1:03:02

1:05:20

1:00:49

1:06:54

1:08:28

1:08:59
1:02:30

1:06:50

1:10:00

0:47:15

1:06:49
0:58:10
1:10:00
1:06:20

1:10:00

NC
Points

10.00

9.00

8.00

7.00

6.00

5.00

4.00

3.00

2.00

1.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

Judges
Points

15.00

14.00

13.00

12.00

11.00

10.00
9.00

8.00

7.00

6.00

5.00
4.00
3.00
2.00

1.00



Top Pilot

First Tie Break Second Tie Break
Total (Computer (Aircraft Third Tie Break
Rank Contestant Team Points Accuracy) Recognition) (Message Drop)
1 Ryan Agan 1111 Purdue 65.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
University
2 Mateo Torres 1226 Southern 56.00 6.00 0.00 8.00
lllinois
University
3 Grant Gillespie 1217 Southern 53.00 0.00 10.00 0.00
lllinois
University
4 Vassilios 1216 Southern 40.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Georges lllinois
University
5 Ben Campbell 1213 Southern 28.00 7.00 0.00 0.00
lllinois
University
6 Jeremy Murray 1221 Southern 23.00 8.00 0.00 0.00
lllinois
University
7 Ethan Karalus 1119  Purdue 23.00 4.00 0.00 0.00
University
8 Brayden 1124  Purdue 21.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Snedigar University
9 Laura Carreno 1022 Lewis 20.00 0.00 0.00 2.00
University
10 Jarrett 1017 Lewis 19.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Schiedemeyer University
11 Trent Criser 1114 Purdue 16.00 0.00 5.00 0.00
University
12 Michael 1214  Southern 16.00 0.00 0.00 9.00
Chebuske lllinois
University
13 Jillian Ondrus 1028 Lewis 16.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
University
14 Luke Trout 1227 Southern 12.00 0.00 4.00 5.00
lllinois

University



Top Scoring Contestant

Rank

10

1

12

12

12

15

15

15

18

19

20

21

21

23

24

25

26

26

28

Contestant
Mateo Torres
Ryan Agan

Grant Gillespie
Vassilios Georges
Ben Campbell
Jake Mack
Jeremy Murray
Robert DeVergillo
Ethan Karalus
Michael Chebuske
Laura Carreno
Luke Trout
Brayden Snedigar
Trent Criser
Jarrett Schiedemeyer
Liam Harrison
Thomas Nguyen
Jillian Ondrus
Jesus Zamora
Andrew Pagan
Ethan Sykes
Scotlond Ernsting
Alana Stahl

Kyra Hilsabeck
Kaden Laehu
Matthew Chiu
Paul Butler

Raj Patel

1226

1111

1217

1216

1213

1220

1221

1116

1119

1214

1022

1227

1124

1114

1017

1218

1223

1028

1125

1122

1027

1016

1225

1219

1121

1113

1014

1123

Team

Southern lllinois University
Purdue University
Southern lllinois University
Southern lllinois University
Southern lllinois University
Southern lllinois University
Southern lllinois University
Purdue University

Purdue University
Southern lllinois University
Lewis University

Southern lllinois University
Purdue University

Purdue University

Lewis University

Southern lllinois University
Southern lllinois University
Lewis University

Purdue University

Purdue University

Lewis University

Lewis University

Southern lllinois University
Southern lllinois University
Purdue University

Purdue University

Lewis University

Purdue University

Points

70.00

65.00

63.00

40.00

35.00

31.00

31.00

29.00

27.00

25.00

22.00

21.00

21.00

21.00

19.00

19.00

19.00

16.00

14.00

13.00

11.00

11.00

10.00

9.00

7.00

6.00

6.00

5.00



Rank

29

29

29

32

33

34

34

34

34

34

34

34

34

34

34

34

34

34

34

Contestant

Cyrus Kelawala

Benjamin DeMartino

Bradan Andrecs
Jeffrey Lacca
Nicholas Jaiuppa
Calvin Warren
Dean Cunningham
Ava Albright
Matthew Vineyard
Filip Kapera

Jack Lomer
Gabriel Booth
Graham Black
Monique Montoya
Dylan Garagiola
Oliver Juve

Jacob Chang
Daniel Doyle

Owen Rodriguez

1120

1115

1112

1019

1021

1011

1012

1018

1023

1024

1127

1212

1020

1013

117

1118

1026

1025

1015

Team

Purdue University
Purdue University
Purdue University
Lewis University
Lewis University
Lewis University
Lewis University
Lewis University
Lewis University
Lewis University

Purdue University

Southern lllinois University

Lewis University
Lewis University
Purdue University
Purdue University
Lewis University
Lewis University

Lewis University

Points

3.00

3.00

3.00

2.00

1.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00



Traditional Navigation

Rank Contestants

1 Pilot

Safety
Observer

2 Pilot

Safety
Observer

3 Pilot

Safety
Observer

4 Pilot

Safety
Observer

Jeremy Murray

Michael

Chebuske

Ben Campbell

Grant Gillespie

Trent Criser

Kaden Laehu

Mateo Torres

Vassilios
Georges

1221

1214

1213

1217

1114

1121

1226

1216

Team Score
Southern lllinois 48.00
University

Southern lllinois
University

Southern lllinois 88.25
University

Southern lllinois
University

Purdue University 342.68

Purdue University

Southern lllinois 388.03
University

Southern lllinois
University

Tiebreak

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

NC

Points

20.00

0.00

18.00

0.00

16.00

0.00

14.00

0.00

Judges

Points

4.00

0.00

3.00

0.00

2.00

0.00

1.00

0.00



Unlimited Navigation

Rank Contestants

1 Pilot

Safety
Observer

2 Pilot

Safety
Observer

3 Pilot

Safety
Observer

4 Pilot

Safety
Observer

5 Pilot

Safety
Observer

Ryan Agan

Raj Patel

Ethan Karalus

Matthew Chiu

Jillian Ondrus
Ava Albright
Jarrett
Schiedemeyer

Daniel Doyle

Laura Carreno

Ethan Sykes

1111

1123

1119

1113

1028

1018

1017

1025

1022

1027

Team

Purdue
University

Purdue
University

Purdue
University

Purdue
University

Lewis University

Lewis University

Lewis University

Lewis University

Lewis University

Lewis University

Score

6.00

8.00

12.00

34.00

138.15

Tiebreak

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

NC

Points

20.00

0.00

18.00

0.00

16.00

0.00

14.00

0.00

12.00

0.00

Judges

Points

5.00

0.00

4.00

0.00

3.00

0.00

2.00

0.00

1.00

0.00



